Dover New Hampshire Police Department

Strafford County Family Violence Council

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

Video: Domestic Violence Information "What Happens Next?" is a ten minute video tape containing information on domestic violence for victims. The video can be obtained free. It will be mailed to you or you can pick it up at the Dover Police Department.Brochure: "Resource Guide" is a pamphlet describing services for victims in Strafford County, NH published by the Strafford County Family Violence Council.

Victim Advocacy: The Strafford County Family Violence Council in conjunction with the City of Dover, NH provides various advocacy services for victims of domestic violence.

Child Counseling: The Strafford County Family Violence Council and the City of Dover, NH in conjunction with the Strafford Guidance Center will be offering a free counseling program for children witnessing domestic violence in the household. Child Counseling

Personal Safety Plans: Personalized safety plan information is available from the Strafford County Family Violence Council and the Dover, NH City Prosecutor's Office. Personal Safety Plan. NOTE: This file is an Adobe® PDF document. You will need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader to view and print this file. If your browser does not have the Acrobat® plug-in, it can be down loaded from the Adobe® site.

To receive a free copy of either the video or the Resource Guide brochure or for additional information regarding other services and activities of the Strafford County Family Violence Council contact the:

Dover Police Department 46 Locust Street Dover, New Hampshire 03820 ATT: Special Investigations Bureau Phone 603.516.6121